16 Case 1'10. 2005-00052> (Ky. PSC /1,ug. 26, 2005) at 4.

Staff Report
Case t\Jo. 2008-00170

responsibilities wi:r subject them to administrative sanctions.
See KRS 278.9D0. We fu1ihe1rnme remind all of the waler
districts and their officers that they alone bear responsibility
for obtaining the necessary approvals for the issuance of
indebtedness and cannot abdicate their responsibility to
another party - even if lhat party is a state agency. 17

For the aforementioned reasons, Staff recommends that the Commission begin

an investigation into Bullock Pen's alleged violation of KRS 278.300. Staff also

recommends that the Commission include Bullock Pen's commissioners as parties to

the investigation .

Siona lures

17 L£:L. at 5.

Prepared by: Mark C. Frost
Financial Analyst, Water and Sewer
Revenue Requirements Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

R1 ason Green
Rate Analyst, Communications, Water
and Sewer Rate Design Branch
Division of Financial Analysis

Staff Report
Case No. 2008-00170

APPENDIX A
STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2008-00170

BULLOCf< PEN'S REQUESTED
PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Test-Period Pro Forma Pro Forrna

Oeeralions Adjustments O[!erations

Operating f~even1ws:

Revl1nues - Unrnc~terc➔ rl V'✓ r.iter Sales s 4,067 $ 0 $ 4,067

F~cvcnues - rv1 ctert~d VVale r Sales 2,694,094 73,935 2,768,029

r:;:evenues - Sc1les ol Water <1'
-~) 2,G9G,161 $ 73,935 $ 2,772,096

Other Operating Revenues.
F orieited Discounts $ 60,196 $ 0 $ 60,196
Miscel laneous Service RovemJes 26,139 0 26,139
Surct1arge Collections - Exislin!:J 0 0 0

Surcharge Collections•· Phase 6 0 0 0

Total Other Operating Revenues $ 86,335 $ 0 $ 86,335

Tnlal Operating Revenues s 2 ,784,496 $ 73,935 s 2,858 ,431
Operating Expenses:

Operation & Maintenance:
Salaries & Wages - Employees $ 741,478 $ 0 $ 741 ,478
Sa laries & Wages - Officers 14,000 0 14,000
Employee Pension & Benefits 425,739 (76,322) 349,417
r:,urchased Waler 870,317 0 870 ,317
Purchased Po 1,ver 70,094 0 70 ,094
Chemicals 67,587 0 67,587
1"1alerials & Sur,plies 101,680 0 101,680
Contractual Services - Eng, 13,506 0 13,506
Contractual Services .. Accounting 38,862 0 38,862
Contractual Services - Legai 17,349 0 17,349
Contractual Services - Mgt 2,679 0 2,679
Contractual Services - Water Testing 20,555 0 20,555
Con tractual Services - Other 53,923 0 53,923
Rental - Building/Real. Prop. 4,075 0 4,075
Rental ·· Eciuipment 7,538 0 7,538
Transporiation 46,973 0 46,973
lnsurzince 54,009 (13,095) 40,914
Advertising 167 0 167
F3acJ Debt 9,076 0 9,076
f/liscellaneous 410 0 410

Total Operation & Maintenance $ 2,560,017 $ (89,417) $ 2,470,600
DF.preciation 492, 1GO 0 492,160
J1rnodization G,801 0 6,801
Taxes Other Than Income

Public Service Com. Assessment 4,611 0 4,6'11

Payroll Taxes 54,167 0 54,167

Utility Operating Expenses $ 3,117,756 $ (89,417) $ 3,028,339

Net Utility Operating Income $ (333,260) $ 163,352 $ (169,908)
Other Income & Oeductio:is:
Revenues - Merch . Johhinq, Contract Work 114,174 0 '!14.1 74

ir,terost !ncorne 20,582 0 20,582

TotcJI Other Income & Oec!uctions $ 134,756 s 0 $ 134,756

Net Income Avi.,ilable for Debt Servir:e $ ( 198, 50'!1_, $ 163,352 $ 135 152) :C:...::.L L •. _

APPENDIX B
STAFF REPORT CASE NO. 2008--00, 70

STAFF'S RECOMMENDED
PROFORMA INCOME ST/\TEMENT

Tosi-Period Pro Forrna Adj. f"ro Forma

Operntions /\c1iu strn,1nts Ref 012erations

Opu rc1t1ng Re•ienues:

RovDnues - Unmetcred W3 ter Sales $ 4,067 s 0 $ 4,067

r~evenucs - Metered Water S3Ies 2,694,094 8,458 (a) 2,702,552

Re•1enues - Sales of Wate r $ 2,698,161 $ 8.458 $ 2,706,619

Ul11er Operating Revenues:

I' 0 1·feited Discounts $ G0.196 $ 0 $ 60,196
M isr.e ll r1nuous Service Revenu es 26,139 0 26,139
Surcharge Collections - Existing 0 81 ,230 (b) 81 ,230

Surcharge Collec ti ons - Pl1ase 6 0 32,940 (c) 32,940

Tota l Other Operating Revenues $ 86,335 $ 114,170 $ 200,505

Total Operating Revenues $ 2,784,496 $ 122 ,628 $ 2,907,12,1

Operating Expenses:

Opera tion & Maintenance :

ScJlarie s & Wages - Employees $ 741,478 $ (125,391) (cl) $ 616,087
Salaries & Wages - Office rs 14,000 0 14,000
Em ployee Pension & Benc rit s 425,739 (100,755) (e) 324 ,984
Purchi:lsed Water 870 ,317 0 870,317
Purchased Power 70,094 () 70,094
Chemica ls 67,587 0 67,587
Materi fJ IS & Suppli,-:s 101,GSO 0 101,680
Con trJ c tuol Scrvirns - Eng. 13,506 0 13,506
Conti-actual Serv ices - Accounting 38 ,862 0 38,862
Contractual Services - Legal 17,349 (4,927) ( f) 12,422
Con tractual Services - Mgt 2,679 0 2 ,679
Contractual Services - Water Test ing 20 ,555 0 20,555
Contractual Services - Other 53,923 0 53,923
Rental - Building/Rea l. Prop. 4,075 0 4 ,075
l~en tal - Equ ipment 7,538 0 7,538
Transportation 46,973 0 46,973
In surance 54,009 ( 13,095) (g) 40,9 14
/\dverlising 167 0 167
Gad Debt 9 ,076 0 9,076

Miscc llcJneous 410 0 410

Totc1I Opcrolion & Main tenance $ 2,560,0 17 $ (244,168) s 2,315,849

Depre cia tion 492,160 45,455 (h) 537,615
/\rn !Jr1ization 6,801 0 fi ,80 1

Taxus Other Th<,ri l:1come:

l'ul)lic Service Corn , Assessment 4 ,0·11 0 4,611

r)ayro ll Ta xes 54,167 (3,582) (i ) 50,585

Ut1l1ty Operatin ~J Exprmses
,, ,, 3,117,756 $ (202,295) $ 2,915,461

Net Utility Operating Income "' :r, (333 ,260) C' ,t 324,922 $ (8,338)

Other Income & Deductions:

Revenues - Merch .. Jobbing, (;ontract Work 114 ,1 74 0 ·114, 174

Interest I ncon1e 20,582 0 20,582

T olal Other Income & Deductions $ 134,756 $ 0 $ 134,756

Nui !ni:orne Av,1i!ablc for Dellt Service s 1 rna,so4) $ 324,922 $ 126,41 8

APPE~JDIX C
STAFF REPOR,T CASE NO. 2008-00170
STAFF'S PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

a . Metered Water Sales. Bu llock Pen proposes to increase its test-pe1"iod

revenue from rnetered water sales of $2,694,094 by $71,935 to reflect the 183 new

custo1T1ers that were projected to be added to the system when the Phase 6

construction project is completed. 1 However, as of August 5, 2009, only 86 residents

had signed up for water service in the Phase 6 project area .2 Applying the current

ta1·iffecl rates to Bullock Pen's billing analysis and using only the 86 new Project 6